

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2284 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 15, delete "of the dwelling unit"

1.3 Page 2, line 17, delete "dwelling unit" and insert "hotel guest room or lodging house"

1.4 Page 2, line 19, reinstate the stricken language

1.5 Page 2, lines 20 and 21, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language

1.6 Page 2, line 21, strike "alarms" and insert "detectors"

1.7 Page 2, lines 22 and 23, delete the new language

1.8 Page 2, line 27, reinstate the stricken language

1.9 Page 2, lines 28 and 29, delete the new language

1.10 Page 2, after line 31, insert:

1.11 "Sec. 6. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 299F.51, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.12 to read:

1.13 Subd. 6. **Safety warning.** A first violation of this section shall not result in a penalty,
1.14 but is punishable by a safety warning. A second or subsequent violation is a petty
1.15 misdemeanor."

1.16 Correct the title numbers accordingly